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Epstein a massage". She Sims she was taken to his mansion, ; Perversion of Justice, Miami Herald, 
where he exposed himself and had sexual intercourse with I November 30, 2018. 
her, and paid her $200 immediately afterward.lio6) _ 

A similar $5o-million suit was filed in March 2008, by a different woman, who was represented by 
the same lawyer-(1?-9) These and several similar lawsuits were dismissed.W°1

All other lawsuits have been settled by Epstein out of courta31-1 Epstein made many out-of-court 
settlements with alleged victims.1.9_23 

Victims' rights: Jane Does v. United States (2014) 

A December 3o, 2014, federal civil suit was filed in Florida by Jane Doe 1 (Courtney Wild) and 
Jane Doe 2 against the United States for violations of the Crime Victims' Rights Act by the U.S._ 
Department of Justice's NPA with Epstein and his limited 2008 state plea. There was a later 
unsuccessful effort to add Virginia Roberts (Jane Doe 3) and another woman (Jane Doe 4) as 

plaintiffs to that case.032] The addition accused Alan Dershowitz of sexually abusing a minor, Jane 

Doe 3, provided by Epstein. ] The allegations against Dershowitz were stricken by the judge and 

eliminated from the case because he said they were outside the intent of the suit to re-open the 

plea agreement.CRAM1 A document filed in court alleges that Epstein ran a "sexual abuse ring", 

and  lent underage girls to "prominent American politicians, powerful business executives, foreign 

presidents, a well-known prime minister and other world leaders".L1.%21 

This long-running lawsuit is pending in federal court, aimed at vacating the federal plea agreement 

on the grounds that it violated victims' rights f'7]. On April 7, 2015, Judge Kenneth Marra ruled 

that the allegations made by alleged victim Virginia Roberts against Prince Andrew had no bearing 

on the lawsuit by alleged victims seeking to reopen Epstein's non-prosecution plea agreement with 

the federal government; the judge ordered that allegation to be struck from the record.( Judge 

Marra made no ruling as to whether claims by Roberts are true or false. Though he did not allow 

Jane Does 3 and 4 to join the suit, Marra specifically said that Roberts may later give evidence 

when the case comes to court-I tn 

On February 21, 2019, in the case of Two Jane Does v. United States, Senior Judge of the U.S. 

District Court for the Southern District of Florida Kenneth Marra said federal prosecutors violated 

the law by faIng to notify victims before they allowed him to plead guilty to only the two Florida 

offenses. The judge left open what the possible remedy could be cM)

• 

Virginia Giuffre v. Epstein (2015) 

In a D4cember 2014 Florida court filing by Bradley Edwards 

and Paul G. Cassell meant for inclusion in the Crime Victims `%J Where 

Rights Act lawsuit,t'¢°i Virginia Giuffre (then known as ' biggest pjayers in the Jeffrey 

Virginia Roberts), alleged in a sworn affidavit that at age 17, Epsteto_gase_Stittps://www_.yputube,R 

she had been sexually trafficked by Epstein and Ghislaine 0,11*CehYv:s-TyPiPcre-J9 ) 

Maxwell for their own use and for use by several others, Perversion of Justice, The Miami 

including Prince Andrew[ g and retired Harvard Law Herald, November 29, 2018. 

professor Alan Dershowitz.UP421 Giuffre also claimed that 

Epstein, Maxwell and others had physically and sexually 

abused her.D431 She alleged that the FBI may have been involved in a cover-up.CY%1 She said she 

had served as Epstein's sex slave from 1999 to 2002, and had recruited other underage girls.1451 

Prince Andrew, Epstein, and Dershowitz all denied having had sex with Giuffre. Dershowitz took 

legal action over the allegations_Da4ZIL14_81 Giuffre filed a defamation suit against Dershowitz, 

External video 
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Relationship with Jeffrey Epstein TROMP - C-Pgrel`l 

I N 1-011V its

Accounts differ on when Maxwell  first met American financier Jeffrey 
Epstein. According to Epstein's former business partner, Steven 
Floffenberg, Robert Maxwell introduced his daughter to Epstein in the 
late 19805.1491 The Times reported that Maxwell met Epstein in the 
early 1990s at a New York party following "a difficult break-up with 
Count Gianfranco Cicopla_. Mozzoni" (1962-2012) of the CIGA Hotels 
clan.1501 

Maxwell had a romantic relationship with Epstein for several years in 

the early 199os  and remained closely associated with him for more 

than 25 years until his death in 2019.Mt4D-L51-1 The nature of their 
relationship remains unclear. In a 2009 deposition, several of 2006 mugshot of Epstein, 

Epstein's household employees testified that Epstein referred to her as by Palm Beach Count

his "main girlfriend" who also hired, fired, and supervised his staff, sheriffs Office 

starting around 1992.L5A She has also been referred to as the "Lady of 

the House" by Epstein's staff and as his "aggressive assistant' :5l In a 
2003 Vanity Fair profile on Epstein, author Vicky Ward said Epstein referred to Maxwell as "my 

best frieiiil';. 1-Ward also observed that Maxwell seemed "to organize much of his life".15A1 

Politico reported that Maxwell and Epstein had friendships with several prominent individuals in 

elite circles of politics, academia, business and law, including former Presidents Donald Trump 

a and Bill Clinton, attorney Alan Dershowitz, and Prince Andrew, Duke of York.13.51 

Maxwell is known for her longstanding friendship.W.§1 with Prince Andrew, and for having escorted 

him to a "hookers and pimps" social function in New York.L571 She introduced Epstein to Prince 

Andrew, and the three often socialised together.L511 In 2000, Maxwell and Epstein attended a 

party thrown by Prince Andrew at the Queen's Sandringiarri_ House estate in Norfolk, England, 

reportedly for Maxwell's 39th birthday.L591 In a November 2019. interview with the BBC, Prince 

Andrew confirmed that Maxwell and Epstein had attended an event at his invitation, but he denied 

that it was anything more than a "straightforward shooting weekend".L6S) 

In 1995, Epstein renamed one of his companies the Glaislaine Corporation; based in Palm Beach, 

Florida, the company was dissolved in 1998.15.4 As a trained helicopter pilot, Maxwell also 

transported Epstein to his private Caribbean island. 61(61. 

In 2008, Epstein was convicted of soliciting a minor for prostitution and served 13 months of an 

18-month jail sentence. Following Epstein's release, although Maxwell continued to attend 

prominent social functions, she and Epstein were no longer seen together publicly.E0 

By lath 2015, Maxwell had largely retreated from attending social functions. (91162]

Civil cases and accusations 

Civil suits 

Virginia Giuffre v Maxwell (2015) 
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• 12/28@1,10:39 AM Frontiers I Effects of Radiofrequency Electromagnetic Radiation on Neurotransmitters In the Brain I Public Health 
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Front. Public Health, 17 August 20211 hupsficlotorg/10.3389/fpubh2021.691880 

Ihnps://dotorg/10.33139/fpubh.2021.691880) 

* Igifeassof Radiofrequency Electromagnetic * 
ARadiation on Neurotransmitters in the Brain 
Background 

EffectRiEmillgtu , Hongyan Zuo (https:ilwww.froMiersin.org/people/u/129495712* and Yang Liu' 

alitligfthPaSFUniversity. Academy of life Sciences. Hefei China 
Nfasugargtenaperimentai 

Pathology Beijing Institute of Radiation Medicine, Beijing China 

Effects of EMR on ria
vapid development of electronic information in the past go years, technical achievements 

ia r strOneoenctmmagnetism have been widely used in "onus fields pertaining to human production 

papdaifthauissequentlAlectromagnetic radiation (EMR as become a substantial new pollution 

"Se iiiffifilliffidern citation. The biological effects of EMR have attracted considerable attention 

PPRIPItiwiderhe possible interaction ff EMR with human organs, especially the brain,  currently 

pie most attention is focusen1 y studies have shown that thAervous systeA an important 41.0 m sat 

*antetorAttet system sensitive to EMR. recent years, an increasing number of studies have focused 

c8iPlEhiffighlological effects of EMR, including the metabolism and transport of neurotransmitters. 
EMR 
As messengers of syn4aptic transmission,-teurotransmitters play critical roles in cognitive and 5

Ii5cuOgnal behavior. ere, the effects ortMR on the metabolism and receptors of neurotransmittersqn 

radrare summarize& 
Future Perspectives 
Author 
Background 

Ftligiomagnetic radiation (EMR) is closely related to human life and originates from various electrical systems, 

tgeticb21 *phones, microwave oveneeommunication base statioaligh-voltagc lines, electronic instruments 

Panel  magnetic equipment. EMR produces various electromagnetic waves of different frequencies,* 

RffThltiog in the/increasing EMR intensity in human living spat  the high-frequency waves such as cosmic, 

gamma and X-rays, have enough energy to cause ionization. Non-ionizing electromagnetic waves, including 

ultraviolet, visible region, infrared, microwave, and radio waves are frequently used in daily life, especially 

railiofrequency electromagnetic fields (RF-EMFs, 3o kHz-30o Gllz) for communications, and extremely low-

frequency EMFs (ELF-EMFs, 3 Hz-3 kHz) generated by electricity. RF is also commonly referred to as microwaves..

(MW) radiatioǹ the impact of f,DdR on human health has also gradually attracted attention, and the modulation9 

of brain functional connectivitywas observed in human body (1-3). This review summarizes the effects of RF-

JEMF on neurotransmitters in the brain. -k 
The effects of EMR on body systems might depend on the frequency, intensity and power of radiation, so the 

parameters of EMR provide a challenge for a literature review. Specific absorption rate (SAR) measures the rate of 

energy absorbed by the human body when exposed to electromagnetic fields between too kHz and to GHz. With 

the unit of watt per kilogram (W/kg), SAR reflects the power absorbed per mass of tissue. The SAR value depends 

on the frequency, incident direction, E-polarization direction, and the structure of different tissues.So far, the SAR 

values range from to -4 to 35 W/kg in those reported studies on the bioeffects of microwave radiation. Numerous 

studies have shown that the nervous system is an important target organ system sensitive to EMR. Exposure to 

te. 
mov 
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12/26/21, 10:35 AM Could certain frequencies of electromagnetic waves or radiation interfere with brain function? - Scientific American 

MIND & BRAIN 
4Could certain frequencies of electromagnetic waves or ik 

• radiation interfere with brain function? 

April 24.2006 

AmirRa29 assistant professor of clinical neuroscience at Columbia 

University, offers the following answer. 

,gDefinitelySadiation is energy and research findings provide at least some 
information concerning how specific types may influence biological tissue, including
that of the brain. In some cases the effect may be therapeutic. For example, 

transcranial magnetic stimulation (TMS) is a technique used to induce a short-term 
interruption of normal activity in a relatively restricted area of the brain by rapidly 

changing a strong magnetic field near the area of interest. Mark George provided a 
nice account of TMS in the September 2003 issue of ScientificAmerican. In it he 

described how head-mounted wire coils can deliver powerful yet evanescent magnetic 

pulses directly into focal brain regions to painlessly  modulate neural activity by 
inducing minute electric currents. Clinically, TMS may be helpful in alleviating 
certain symptoms, including those of depression. 

Researchers typically differentiate between the effects of ionizing radiation (such as 

far-ultraviolet, X-ray and gaRma ray) and nonionizing radiatioAnduding

tight, microwave and radio)Thie ionizing variety may be undesirable because it can 

cause DNA damage and mutations, thus we should all limit our exposurKo its 

sources--radioactive materials and solar radiation among them. However, given 

modern technology, nonionizing radiation from power lines, personal wireless 

devices;611 phone tower and other sources is practically unavoidable. Extremely 

Support science journalism. 

https://www.scienUflcamerican.com/article/oouldcertain-frequendes/ 116 
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4-01F - cacoLa cHANY.E5 IN MAWS - TUMCRS, 
,,t exposure had detrimental effects in specific contexts such as attention span. Nik-

ReplicatibINSIfartfiSt%4134fer4Rit4gVe0040efiig@ct9.4his sorely 
lacking in the scientific --a --'-' to verify and reconcile 
differences between studi Gee Subscription Options no effects. 

Already a subscriber? Sign in. 
Unfortunately, at least some of these studies fail to meet many of the criteria for good 
research, thus weakening their scientific value further. Therefore, more well-
controlled studies are required to validate conclusions as to whether exposure to cell 
phones influences cognition, especially in the long term. Nevertheless, most of the 
reported effects are small as long as the radiation intensity is within the reasonable 
nontherinal range and its duration does not exceed common exposure for users. 

In 2OO2 the U.K. published a brochure recommending that children and young 
people should use cell phones as little as possible. A year later Thailands interior 
minister considered a ban on their use by children. But in 2004 the Health Council of 

the Netherlands, unable to find convincing scientific data demonstrating a difference 

between children and adults in the absorption of electromagnetic energy, found no 

reason to recommend limiting child use. 

I was unaware of solid scientific evidence to support such concerns, but given that my 

cell phone was one of my infant sons favorite toys, I let him play with it only after I 

made sure it had been switched off. A precautionary approach remains justifiable 

because detrimental effects cannot be ruled out completely. Now that my son has 
learned how to turn my phone back on, however, I remind myself that when these 

phones are used in public, the indirect health effects sustained by vexed passersby 

may well outweigh the direct neural disturbances on their users. 

Still, a very recent report associates increased risk of malignant brain tumor with 

long-term cell phone use. This report does not represent a new study but is instead a 

.combined analysis of two population-based case control studies published in 2003 

-and 2005. The findings from this report are difficult to interpret because the 

experimental design is notably different from that of previous studies of long-term 

cell phone use and brain cancer. For example, the exposure assessment was mostly 

performed using mailed questionnaires; multiple confounding factors were not 

addressed, and a single statistical adjustment corrected for the year of diagnosis only. 

In addition, a compelling mechanism of action is absent and it is unclear what 
1 • 1 • 1 1-1 1 • 1 nl 11 - Is 

Support science journalism. 

kitrie•Ilusuum anlantiflearnewlrort enenlarilelalrnt elet.rerhaln.frano tanning/ 3/8 
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>)f* 7 August 2018 

MS 

Dear Ms 

Thank you for your Personal Loan application for $6,000. 

We have carefully assessed your application and unfortunately it has been unsuccessful 
based on your current financial circumstances. This decision was based on information 

4 received from the  credit reporting body, Veda Business Information Services Limited. 

Loan amount: ' $6,000.00 

What you need to knoW 

When we make a decision about whether to provide you credit, we consider a number of 
factors, including information we already hold about you, new information that you provide in 
your application and credit history information provided by credit reporting bodies. 

Factors that can be taken into account include the adequacy of your income to meet 
repayments on an ongoing basis, your other debts and financial commitments, the length of 
time you have been employed and your credit history, including any bankruptcy, defaults, 
serious credit infringements, the number of applications for credit you may have made and 
any recorded payment defaults. 

In your case, one of the factors that led us to decline your loan application was credit history 
information we obtained from Veda Advantage (and in some cases Dun & Bradstreet) for the 
purposes of assessing your application. 

What Next? 

If you would like a free copy of your credit information file from a credit reporting body you 
can request this within 90 days of this letter from: 

• Veda Advantage Information Services and Solutions Limited — www.veda.com.au 

• Dun & Bradstreet (Australia) Pty Ltd. — www.checkyourcredit.com.au 

We recommend you regularly check the accuracy of information held on you by credit 
reporting bodies, as incorrect information may affect your ability to obtain credit. 

EFTA00264281



We're here to help 
We would like to be able to help you reach your financial goals and we invite you to re-apply 

at a later date. Personal circumstances can, and do, change over time, so please stay in 

touch and we will be happy to meet with you to discuss your needs. 

For information about accessing, correcting or making a complaint about the credit 

information that we hold about you, please visit commbank.com.au (follow the Privacy 

Policy link) to view the most recent copy of our Group privacy policy. 

Yours sincerely, 

Brian Moseley 
General Manager, Retail Customer Service 

7007 PL VG3.05.59 07108201811:15 Page 2 of 2 
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Na.'-.- Thank you for choosing Origin 4 

48 

origin 

RELoc Prn on) D OF gesn OtSHIP 

We're pleased to enclose full details of your Energy Agreement(s,. 

simply relax welt take care of everything from here 
You don't need to do anything further, but we do recommend that you keep your Energy Agreement in a safe place. 

Feel good about your choice 
Origin is an Australian company that has been growing with Australia for the last 150 years. We don't just sell energy. We 
explore, invest and develop new and renewable energy sources like 'hot rock' geothermal technology which harvests heat from 
kilometres below the earth's surface to generate electricity. 

If you have any questions, just call us on 13 24 63. We'll be happy to help. 

Yours sincerely, 

Nazzareno La Gamba 
R-etail Executive Strategic Direction 

P.S. For some great energy efficiency tips to help reduce your household energy consumption, visit originenergy.corn.au/ 
efficiency 

Origin Energy Retail Limited ABN 27 078 868 425 • Origin Energy (Vic) Ply Limited ABN 11 086 013 283 - Origin Energy Electricity Limited 

ABN 33 071 05Z 287 • Origin Energy LPG Limited ABN 77 000 508 369 • Sun Retail Pty Limited ABN 97 078 848 549 

GPO Box 1199 Adelaide SA 5001 - Telephone 13 24 61 - Facsimile 1800 132 463 • Web Enquiries originenergy.com.au/contactus 
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CREDIT REPORT 

FrEcri NC, e°s t ea6S5 reap' NC COEDIT thPect C errICKIS tE,
CONSUMER CREDIT INFORMATION 

Accounts 
No information recorded 

—What Is a credit account? 
A credit account is a facility for credit 
This section contains detailed information about the personal credit accounts in your name that have been 
submitted to Arlon by credit providers. 
This information can indude the type of credit account/s, the credit limit/s, the credit provideds, and the datels 
the accounts were opened and dosed. This information vAll remain on your credit report for up to two years 
after the account is dosed. 

Repayment History 
No Information recorded 

What is my repayment history? 
Your repayment history includes up to two years Of detail about the monthly payments you have made to the 
personal accounts listed on your credit report 
This repayment history information is provided to illion by credit providers on a regular basis. 

rifrotouts4T Fawn/ swat sa IN cc:4ga) cearr opeucterioNts 
caDrrion- tort tic battamrsrla4 emults 

:No'Date ot 
Dolmen 

Last Payment ns  Original 
Dab amount 

.Current :Default 
Amount Accelerated 

priginal Credit 
',Provider 

anent Credit 
raider 

*1 I 12/03/2011 ;Unities; 52.07100! 52.074 00144c_ :AGL SOITIH :Elaycorp POI 
jCoSlectionsiAus) 'AUSTI2ALIA 

Orig  Reason to Indno ;status .:Credit ODIlgalleo ' 
•Report 

torrent Reason to 
bison 

Onainal Customer 
Reference 

;Current Customer 
iReference __ 

1 Outstanding 
,Panciral s !payment Default 

. Account 
'Payment Default 

What is a default and how long does it remain on my credit report? 
A defaut is information about a payment to a credit account that is at least 60 days overdue, where the credit 
proAder has notified the individual in writing about the overdue payment and the overdue payment is equal to 

or over 5150. 
A default remains on your credit report for 5 years from the date of default. 

I have paid my default in full, how can I update the status of my default to reflect this? 
The credit provider listed on your credit report is responsible for ensuring the default is accurate and up.ta-
date:ff your default requires updating please contactthe credit provider. Alternatively, please provide illion with 

Wien Public Access Centre Page 3 of 12 
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Newcastle NSW 2300 

J MOND:WIC 

Goods and services tax (GST) 

Option 1: Calculate GST and report 
quarterly 

Total sales 
Export sales 
Other GST-free sales 
Capital purchases 
Non-capital purchases 

3,618 
09 

2 OF 3 

Business Activity 
Statement 

Document ID 
ABN 
For the period 

25 690 316 712 

01/01/2012 to 31/03/2012 k 

Option 2: Calculate GST and report 
annually 

G1 $570 Total sales G1 
G2 $0 
G3 $0 
G10 $0 Option 3: Pay GST instalment amount 
1311 $62600 

MO instalment amount G21 
or Varied amount 
Estimated net GST G22 
for the year 
Varied amount for the G23 
quarter 
Reason code for G24 
variation 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$o 

0 

>fr  f)(--TCRED 00c C ME-Nn 5 a. cruel MEM 1) 6:)/L - DO oo4_NI 
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If undelivered return to 
PO Box 908 
Albury NSW 2640 

Australian Government 

Australian Taxation Office 

J M0NEQUIC 

Statement no: 001 193873 048 

Account no: 
Statement date: 16 Jun 12 

Enquiries Account payout figure # 

Call: 13 28 66 Statement dosing balance $6.017.00 

Visit: -www.ato.gov.au Estimated general interest charge $0.00 
WE 

Total payable if paid on 09 Jul 12: $6,017.00 

Integrated client account branch - running balance account (RBA) statement 
This statement shows transactions and interest for the period 01 Jul 11 to 16 Jun 12 

Process 
date 
01 Jul 11 

Effective Description of transactions 
date 

STATEMENT OPENING BALANCE 

Debits Credits 
S 

Details of transactions relating to prior periods not listed on previous RBA Statements 

08 Jun 12 28 Apr 11 Amended ATO determined amount(s) for 
the period ended 31 Mar 11- goods and 
services tax 173.00 

16 Jun 12 30 Jun 11 Amended general interest charge 
calculated from 12 Apr11 to 30 Jun 11 0.79 

Details of transactions processed during the period 01 Jul 11 to 16 Jun 12 

11 Jul 11 05 Jul 11 Self assessed amount(s) for the period 
ended 30 Jun 11- goods and services tax 

13 Jul 11 18 Jul 11 EFT refund 197.00 
197.00 

Balance 

0.00 

173.00 

173.79 

23.21 CR 
173.79 

* 26 Apr 12 20 Apr 12 Self assessed amount(s) for the period 
ended 31 Mar 12 - goodsand,services tax 

389422 

5,590.00 5,416.21 CR 

Robert Ravanello 
Deputy Commissioner of Taxation 

Australian Taxation Office PAYMENT SLIP - 60 
J M0NEQUIC 

Australian Taxation Office 
Locked Bag 1936 
ALBURY NSW 1936 

Page 1 of 3 
NAT 2031.7.2004 JS 1665 

ATO code 0000 0246 06 

Account No. 

Amount paid $ 

EFT code 2 77663 

III II I III IIIIIIIIIIIIIIII 1111 
< 000000> 24600< 
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PO Box 1400 PENRITH NSW2740 

4(20M KebtNie - <NCI "t)  C.) ci iN;t2. 

Our reference: 
Phone: 

C bent ID: : 

'!• Australian Governmez 

Australian Taxation OM 

Replyto: PO Box 327 
ALBURY NSW 2640 
1051439140372

---1C 9 October 2018 

Your running balance account has been adjusted 

Dear Ms 

We recently received ypur income tax returns  for the years ended 30 June 2017 and 2018_._As a 
result of this lodgment* acebfer$6O6672b that-Wpreviaislidecided not to pursue has been re-
raised. This is because the debt was originally considered uneconomical to pursue but after, 
reviewing  your circumstances we consider the recovery of this debt is now viable. 

You may not have received any reminders to pay this amount but under the tax laws we are 
allowed to collect it. Details of the debt which includes a general interest charge (GIC) of $49.26 is 
as follows: 

GST (2011 to 2012) $6,017.00 
GIC (2012) $49.26 

4c Total amount re-raised as at 9 October 2018 $6066.26

What happe2s next 4, -1( 
An amount dtw$5,303.56 remains owinabny_our running  balance account.  You need to pay this 
debt using one of the methods of payment provided with your Activity Statement. 

If you can't pay what you owe in full, please phone us on the number below to apply for a payment 
arrangement. 

. You may obtain up-to-date details of your account balance: 

• via the Business Portal, the gateway to our online services for business, at 
www.ato.gov.au, or 

o by phoning the number below and requesting a running balance account statement for your 
tax liabilities. 

You may have to pay interest 
You will owe more money each day your account remains unpaid. This is because interest is 
charged on any outstanding balance until the entire amount is paid off. The general interest charge 
is currently 8.96% a year. 
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Australian Government 

176563 

JMONEQUIC AM. 
017 
tncReteset, 
Fou-cv tQc, 

kp nsce:r4T e•CILOtt 611.1)RaS 
carolsok el apt 2 

Australian Taxation Office 

BT FRoN 4; 5 1 303 
gancernoi , -70 s 10 2,401(..-7 

Statement no: f 004 
Account no: 

Yr Statement date: 27 Oct 18 'At 

ilk 

Enquiries Account payout figure # 

EMI Call: 

Visit: 
13 28 66 

eveyw.ato.gov.au 

Statement dosing balance 
Estimated general interest charge 

$9,874.46 
$0.00 

ai2a 
= 

REEM 
Pa-a Total payable if paid on 19 Nov18: $9,874.46 

Integrated client account branch - running balance account (RBA) statement 
This statement shows transactions and interest for the period 01 Jul 18 to 27 Oct 18 

Process Effective Description of transactions Debits Credits 
date date $ 
01 Jul 18 STATEMENT OPENING BALANCE 

Details of transactions relating to prior periods not listed on previous RBA Statements 

)1( 03 Oct 18 22 Sep 12 Re-raise of write-off amount 6,066.26 

Balance 
$ 

0.00 

6,066 26 
27 Oct 18 30 Jun 13 Amended general interest charge 

calculated from 01 Jul 12 to 30 Jun 13 * 501.03 G. IC 6,567 29 
27 Oct 18 30 Jun 14 Amended general interest charge 

calculated frorn01 Jul13 to 30 Jun 14 66597 G I C 7,233.26 . 
27 Oct 18 30 Jun 15 Amended general interest charge 

,27 Oct 18 30 Jun 16 
calculated from 01 Jul 14 to 30 Jun 15 
Amended general interest charge 1. 

Sc 729.27 4 1 c, 7,962.53 

27 Oct 18 30 Jun 17 
 calculated from 01 Jul 15 to 30 Jun 16 

Amended general interest charge 
768.05 6 ic, 8.730.58 

calculated from 01 Jul 16 to 30 Jun 17 4 80449 G IC. 9,535.07 
27 Oct 18 30 Jun 18 Amended general interest charge 

calculated from 01 Jul 17 to 30Jiin 18 869 69 -G IC. 10,404.76 *-

153561 

Robert Ravanello 
Deputy Commissioner of Taxation 

REFER -TO terra DeTe0 r oace eR (20( 8. - G, 

c.HAR4C 
Page 103 

NAT 7O31-O2.2017 5 3861 

Australiin Taxation Office PAYMENT SLIP - 59 

4 J MONEOUIC 

Australian Taxation Office 
Locked Bag 1793 
PENRITH NSW 2751 

ATO code 0000 0245 92 

Account No. 

Amount paid $ 

EFT code 

al IIIlhIIIII II 

2 00151 

1111111111111111 
nnnnnn. 7, 01111. 
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Australian Government 

Australian Taxation Office 

Our reference: 
Phone: 

GST Registration Number: 

7116244196860 

24 June 2020 

Your GST registration 

Dear Sir/Madam 

We've registered you for goods and services tax (GST). The details of your registration are: 

GST registration number: 

Account name: 

Account number: 

Date registration takes effect: 

GST tax periods: 

GST accounting method: 

GST reporting method: 

J MONEQUIC 

002 

24 June 2020 

Quarterly 

Cash 

Simpler BAS 

As your GST tax periods are quarterly, you need to lodge a GST return with us for each quarter. 
Quarterly tax periods end on 30 September, 31 December, 31 March and 30 June. 

Your GST return will form part of an activity statement that is issued towards the end of each 
quarter for you to complete and send back to us. Your completed activity statement needs to be 
lodged on or before the 28th day of the month following the end of each quarter, with the 
exception of the December quarter. For the December quarter, returns need to be lodged by 28 
February. 

GST reporting method 
Your GST reporting method determines how you report your GST obligation on an activity 
statement. As your projected GST turnover is less than $10 million, your reporting method has 
been set to simpler BAS. For information on Simpler BAS reporting requirements, go to 
www.ato.gov.au/gstreportingmethods 

Wine equalisation tax, luxury car tax or fuel tax credits 
If you indicated on your application for registration that you may have obligations under the wine 
equalisation tax, luxury car tax or fuel tax credits legislation, you will be contacted at a later date 
for further details. 

E00090-$OO001.F211116 70155.6829-08-2017 
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No fsEf\cY 

25th June 2019 

Dear Mr Gates, 

I would like to introduce myself, my name is and i am a resident of 
South Australia. I have resided in numerous small communities of South Australia and 
various city locations within Australia. While residing within these numerous locations i 
have been involved in submitting various suggestions of infrastructure changes and new 
ideas to make improvements to the districts communities facilities and established 
Infrastructures which has been recognised and implemented within the districts councils 
and development boards. 

My qualifications include Small Business Management, Business Administration and i 
have developed numerous written business plans and proceeded to develop the 
concepts to the completed stages of establishment. 
Registered businesses include : 

Woodcraft - 2003 
J Moneauic - 2011 

- Current - 2019 

I have also developed my skills into that of writing novels and currently have a 
publishing contract with Austin Macauley Publishing, London, U.K and the release of my 
first book will be this year, with two subsequent books to be submitted and published 
over the next couple of years. 

I have been made aware of your remarkable interest and contributions to community 
projects, worldwide issues and scientific research through my partner who is currently a 
Professor and Director of Research at the University of Adelaide, South Australia. 

I have contacted you to submit numerous business concepts / ideas and a scientific 
concept / development that I have developed and designed that addresses issues within 
various geographical locations within Australia and across the world, and of which may 
be of interest to you, and, or to be considered for development. 

The Youth Housing Project, Port Pine was submitted to the Port Pirie Council who 
proceeded to submit the project to the South Australian Housing Commission who then 
proceeded to submit it to the South Australian Govemment. It was then reviewed and 
considered but was rejected for funding and development by the South Australian 
Government, but i was not made aware of the reasons behind the project being rejected. 

EFTA00264291



Although this development was designed for the region of Port Pirie to facilitate the 

resources available i do feel that there is insufficient resources available Australia and 

worldwide within this area of development for the public and feel that the concept can be 

used as a model to develop and construct this concept to facilitate the shortage of 

affordable housing for the youth who wish to relocate to different locations for 

employment or move out of home for various reasons and should be considered. 

The Housing Project, Glenside was developed and designed in consideration to the 

vacant and abandoned buildings that surrounded the grounds of the hospital and was 

submitted to the manager of the hospital in February 2017 for consideration but was 

rejected as I was informed that the vacant buildings were allocated to another 
development. I am unaware whether the development was submitted for consideration 
with•any other department, including the South Australian Government, although I have 
been made aware that the concept was developed into the form of student housing / 
apartments that were developed in other locations after the dated submission of the 
project, of which I received no acknowledgment. 

I would also like to raise the concern and awareness of which I feel is a worldwide issue 

and refers to the viewing material on Porn sites that is projected and marketed to society 
in the form of suggestions of committing illegal actions and immoral behavior, for 
example, to name a few : 
Teachers with students 
Family members conducting actions of incest 
Animal sex 
Older men engaging sexually with young girls and or taking their virginity 
Rough / Violent / Abusive sex 
Labelling women as sluts 

I believe this raises the question of what impact this material may have Psychologically 

on the viewer, the public, which could manifest into that viewer conducting themselves in 

such behavior and illegal actions. 
I also feel that in regards to the legal age of 18 of people who can enter into the sex trade 

should be scrutinized and reviewed as being too young. As a teenager, an under 

developed mind that does not yet have the experience or knowledge of life experience to 

make mature decisions or to be responsible within their actions and are denied the right 

to drink or acquire a licence in some countries based upon this evaluation until the age of 

21, therefore how can they make or be capable of making this decision as a mature adult. 

I do feel that this is an issue within our society and is damaging to the youth, to society 

and is placing society in real danger, manifesting in sexual crimes and abuse being 

committed and the inexperienced youth being taken advantage of and being introduced 

to criminality in the form of alcohol abuse, drug use, violent, intimidating behaviour and 

crime figures which lead to Prostitution. 
I feel that this issue needs to be urgently raised with governing figures and addressed 

seriously to be reformed, restructured which leads to the bill of decriminalizing 

Prostitution that opens the door to criminality and criminal figures to operate legally within 

this industry, to be denied and rejected to discourage this kind of practice within society 

and to protect society and the youth from criminal activity. 

I am raising this concern, your awareness and offering my perspective as a concerned 

member of the public in the instance that you may have the same perspective and may 

be in a position or have influence to bring this issue into awareness within the public or 

the correct people and or governing figures which may result in action being taken. 
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Personal details and the business concepts / developments that have been provided are 

of a confidential nature and i would appreciate your confidentiality concerning this 

information. 

I would appreciate your consideration concerning the developments / concepts and the 

information of which i have provided. Thank you. 

Kind Regards 

Email : 

v 60 KC OL'1 . 
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Page 1 of 2 

Re: Confidential - Enquiry - Business Concepts - South Australia 

Nicole Ross < 
Wed 11/09/201910:28 AM 

To: 

Hi 

Unfortunately this doesn't fit within the scope of my program. Best of luck! 

Best 
Nicole 

On Tue, 10 Sep 2019 at 04:27, 
wrote: 

Dear Nicole Ross, 

I am writing to attract your attention on a number of business concepts that i have 

prepared during the past years, for which i am seeking support, either financially or 

logistically, or both. All of these aim to address issues of our modern society and 

support disadvantaged communities as well as advancing other areas, including medical 

science and research. 

Over the past decades, i have resided in numerous small communities of South 

Australia and various city locations within Australia. During that time, i have submitted 

various suggestions of infrastructure changes and new ideas to make improvements to 

the districts community facilities and established infrastructures. 

In several Instances, these suggestions have received positive feedback and, where 

possible, were implemented within the relevant district councils and development 

boards. However, several have not been submitted or received the attention they 

deserve and therefore remain open to development and implementation. 

I am well aware of your remarkable interest and contributions to community projects, 

worldwide issues and scientific research and therefore upon your interest i am able to 

submit four concepts for your consideration, which have been constructed into 

executive summaries, taking advantage of my qualifications and expertise in the field of 

Small Business Management and Business Administration, hoping that they will be of 

interest to you and your foundation to the extent that you would consider them for 

development in Australia and/or other countries. 

The projects include: a Youth Housing Project; a Food Waste Management Project; a 

Decontamination Project to prevent microbial infections ; and a Targeted Human Cell 

Administration Project with the objective of directly targeting cancer cell masses within 

the body, with the potential of advancement to address other medical issues. 

As the proposed projects are of a Confidential nature, i will request your confidentiality 

on the concepts and information provided if considered for your review and upon 

submitting. 

1 t • #1, -•1. • TN • • TM I/ A r ien1 :11 AnT TCT r 1'1 /An PIMA 
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Se>4) 1 " Rci ara0c, 
a The Road Ahead, written with Microsoft &ceaulive Nathan Myhnrold and journalist Peter 

Rineerson, was published in November 1995. It summarized the implications of the personal 
computing revolution and described a future profoundly changed by the arrival of a global 
information superhighway_. 
BusinessA the 3Eed of Thoughtwas published in 1999, and discusses how business and 
technology are integrated, and shows how digital infrastructures and information networks can 
help to get an edge on the competition. 

• How to Avoid a Climate Disaster (February 2021) presents what Gates learned in over a 
decade of studying climate change and investing in innovations to address climate 
problems task 

Ckfirie .rateuzz.11)Fit. KceERT? -11-(cFr cr -Tophete. vic-TiM 

Personal life 9013 Seti Ni 6brreR r Cikk CI 

Gates is an avid reader, and the ceiling of his large home library is engraved with a quotation from 
The Great Gegsbu.0-71 He also enjoys bridge, tennis and gol£1,1881r18'41 His days are planned for 

him on a nimute-by-minute basis, similarly to the US president's schedule.'9O Despite his 

wealth and extensive business travel, Gates flew coach (economy class) in commercial aircraft until 

1997, when he bought a private jet.11911 

Gates purchased the Codex Leicester, a collection of scientific writings by Leonardo da Vinci, for 

US$3o.8 million at an auction in 1994.5A-92] In 1998, he reportedly paid $30 million for the original 

1885 maritime painting Lost on the grand Banks, at the time a record price for an American 

pate -3l. 

In 2016, he revealed that he was color-blind.119--'43
at- CI: CEA t‘l - frietslA/g2-2- CATES 

Marriage and divorce 

Gates married Melinda French on the Hawaiian Island of Lanai 

on January 1, 19947-K--1 They met in 1987 after Melinda began 

working at Microsoft.D99 At the time of their marriage, Gates 

was given permission by Melinda to spend limited time with 

his ex-girlfriend, businesswoman Ann Winblad.L157-1 Bill and 

Melinda have three children: Jennifer, Rory and Phoebe.119-8-) 

The family's residence is an earth-sheltered mansion in the 

side- of a hill overlooking take Washington in Medina, Gates and Melinda, 2009 

Washington. In 2009, property taxes on the mansion were 

reported to be US$1.O63 million, on a total assessed value of 

US$147.5 million.49-9) The 66,00o-square-foot (6,100 m9 estate has a 6o-foot (18 m) swimming 

pool with an underwater music system, as well as a 2,,5oo-square-foot (23o m2) gym and a 1,000-

square-foot (93 m2) dining room,13-(0. On May 3, 2021, the Gateses announced they had decided to 

divorce after 27 years of marriage and 34 years as a couple. 2-1-12-'11 They said they would keep working 

together on charitable efforts iAm3[2m The  Wall Street Journal reported that Melinda had been 

meeting with divorce attorneys since 2019, citing interviews that suggested Bill's ties with Jeffrey 

Epstein was at least oiIof her concerns t2°3) The divorce was finalized on August 2, 2O21. 2041

Relationship withir5leffrey gpstehir FtScitC‘Prreo Rccedi wcp-ieM 

PC.ik 
Sec_ PosEs ce,..ecatits

A New York Times article reported 

*Epstein started in 2O11, just a few_years after Epstein's onnvictimitand_conlinnedior some years. 

including a visit to Epstein's house with Melinda in the fall of 2013, despite her declared 
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lime they become organised' for the next show. 

1•
KW& ill, 
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P(h36C o r  OWN) '-  Microsoft Editor - BILL GeT6S 
Write with style and confidencefifrIERtcf).

Write more clearly and concisely, anywhere you write, with help from Microsoft Editor. 

Download free for Edge 

Get intelligent writing assistance 
Write with confidence across documents, email, and the web. With features 

that help strengthen your spelling, grammar, and style, let Microsoft Editor be 
your intelligent writing assistant. 

Grammar and spell check 
Editor helps you catch misspellings and check for grammar, capitalization, and 
punctuation errors. 

Learn more about grammar > Learn more about spelling > 

httesAwne.microsoft.cornfen-usimicrosoft-365/microsoft•edttor?activetab=tabS%3afaoheaderretion3 1/R 
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Share: 

• 2/10/22.1:11 PM 4 How the Letterbox Project Is connecting thousands of Australians- National Seniors Amtrak 
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How the Letterbox Project is connecting 
thousands of Australians - MEA - FooKs-o6R 

If the current pandemic has taught us anything, it's that connecting with 
friends and loved ones is more important than ever. But how can you form 
new friendships? 

10 July 2020 / Lama /Dramas= 

p 

jert-is-cont

Some of us probably hadn't heard of Zoom or WhatsApp a few months ago, but now 

videoconferencing is more popular than Master Chef and toilet paper (and not necessarily in 

that order). 

But what about connecting with liew_friends? Social distancing requirements have made it 

hard to strike up a conversation with the bloke behind the deli counter, let alone make an 

acquaintance. And what if you don't have access to, or simply aren't interested in using 

technology?

Thanks to the Letterbox Project, older Australians can now receive handwritten letters from 

likeminded people from across the nation. 

a A ....1•04.1inine 115 
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Australian scientists don find out say di venom from honeybees dey destroy aggressive 

breast cancer cells. 

We don make some important changes to our Privacy and Cookies Policy and we 

wan make you know wetin dis one mean for you and your personal infomation. 

OK 

Find out wetin don change 

httosAivw.bbc.00mfpidgin/tori-54001530 
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• See signs, symptoms & cause of colon cancer wey kill Chadwick Boseman 

• 'I dey use genetics to prevent women from breast cancer' 

Before now, dem don bin find out say Bee venom get anti-cancer properties for oda types of 

cancer like; melanoma. 

Di study from Harry Perkins Institute of Medical Research inside Western Australia,  dey 

published inside Nature Precision Oncology, one peer-reviewed journal. 

Wetin di researchers find? 

Dem tesicenoefrom ova 300 honeybees and bumblebees. 

Dey come find out say di honeybee extracts dey "extremely potent", according t*Ciara Duffy* 

4  wey be 25-year-old PhD researcher wey led di studyL.* 

Di study find out say one concentration of di venom kill cancer cells within one hour, with little 

harm to di oda cells. But di toxicity increase for oda dosage levels. 

We don make s' me important changes to our Privacy and Cookies Policy and we 

wan make you know wetin dis one mean for you and your personal infomation. 

OK 

Field out wetin don change 
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